Housing association Nedvědovo náměstí 7

with registered office at Nedvědovo náměstí 527/7, Podolí, 147 00 Prague 4

Subject: Reference information on services provided by ZIEGLER ZZ s.r.o., ID: 2570731

1) Operation of the heat source - gas boiler room

Since 2006, the company ZIEGLER ZZ s.r.o. has been operating the gas boiler room of our cooperative in a so-called licensed manner.

2) Assembly and maintenance work of TZB

At the same time, the company implemented a number of assembly and maintenance contracts for us, mainly in the fields of TZB (technical equipment of buildings)

3) Reconstruction of the boiler room

The largest order so far - the general reconstruction of the gas boiler room - was carried out by the company this year. The reconstruction took place within 7 weeks, the work was handed over without defects.

After about seventeen years of experience, we express our satisfaction with the services provided. We can also recommend the company to other potential interested parties.

In Prague on September 7, 2023

Ing. Gloria Schwarz, Chairman of the Board

Housing association Nedvědovo náměstí 7

Bytové družstvo Nedvědovo náměstí 7,

se sídlem Nedvědovo náměstí 527/7, Podolí, 147 00 Praha 4

Věc: Referenční informace o poskytovaných službách společnosti ZIEGLER ZZ s.r.o., IČ: 25707311

- 1) Provoz tepelného zdroje plynové kotelny
- Od roku 2006 provozuje plynovou kotelnu našeho družstva tzv. koncesovaným způsobem společnost ZIEGLER ZZ s.r.o.
- 2) Montážní a údržbové práce TZB

Zároveň nám společnost realizovala řadu montážních a údržbových zakázek, především v oborech TZB (technická zařízení budov).

3) Rekonstrukce kotelny

Zatím největší zakázku – generální rekonstrukci plynové kotelny – provedla společnost v letošním roce. Rekonstrukce proběhla během 7 týdnů, dílo bylo předáno bez závad.

Po cca sedmnáctileté zkušenosti vyjadřujeme spokojenost s poskytovanými službami. Firmu můžeme doporučit i dalším potencionálním zájemcům.

V Praze dne 7.9.2023

lng. Gloria Schwarzová, předsedkyně představenstva

Bytové družstvo Nedvědovo náměstí 7